FO₽M PTO-1595 1-31-92

09-29-2000

101476790

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

the attached original documents or copy

To The Honorable Commissioner of Pau thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Gabriele PEREGO, Catia BASTIOLI, Gian Domenico **CELLA and Andrea GARDANO**

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO

3. Nature of Conveyance:

(X) Assignment () Merger

() Security Agreement

() Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date(s): August 8, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Ministero Dell'Universita'E Della Ricerca Scientifica E Technologica

Street Address: Piazza Kennedy 20

T

City: Rome

Country: Italy

ZIP: I-00144

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/555,287

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: David A. Cherry

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 (X) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
- 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

David A. Cherry/35,099

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

JACC-0010

Signature

September 13, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09.15/2000 ERIMANDO 00000160 09555287

02 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011109 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Gabriele PEREGO, Catia BASTIOLI, Gian Domenico CELLA and Andrea GARDANO, Italian citizens residing respectively at: Via Voghera 20, I-20144 MILANO (Italy), Via della Noce 63, I-28100 NOVARA (Italy), Via Minghetti 1, I-28100 NOVARA (Italy) and Corso Roma 11, I-13039 TRINO (Vercelli) Italy, have invented a certain improvement in "A method for increasing the molecular weight of polyester resins" for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

MINISTERO DELL'UNIVERSITA' E DELLA RICERCA SCIENTIFICA E TECNOLOGICA Piazza Kennedy 20, I-00144 ROMA (Italy) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Gabriele PEREGO, Catia BASTIOLI, Gian Domenico CELLA and Andrea GARDANO

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said MINISTERO DELL'UNIVERSITA' E DELLA RICERCA SCIENTIFICA E TECNOLOGICA

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to MINISTERO DELL'UNIVERSITA' E DELLA RICERCA SCIENTIFICA E TECNOLOGICA

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said MINISTERO DELL'UNIVERSITA' E DELLA RICERCA SCIENTIFICA E TECNOLOGICA and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the law firm of WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP, One Liberty Place – 46th Floor, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 (U.S.A.) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 8th day of August

Muto Do

2000

Gabriele PERÆGO

Catia BASTIOL

Gian Domenico CELLA

Andrea GARDANO

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/13/2000 REEL: 011109 FRAME: 0801